
The 366h Virtual Mccting of Eastern Regional Committee (ERC), National Council for Teacher 
Education was convened on 13h May, 2025 at Conference Hall, ERC, NCTE, Dwarka Sector-10, New Delhi 
110075. The Chairperson, Members and Convener as listed below were present in the meeting: -

SI. No. Name of the Member 

1 

2. 

3 

4 

5 

1. 

6 

2. 

7 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

7. 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 
12. 

Minutes of 366h (Virtual) Meeting of ERC held on 13th May 2025 

Dr. Dibyajyoti Mahanta 
Prof. 
Panda 

Subhash 

Prof. Bikali Charan Das 

Prof. Premlata Maisnam 

Prof. Alok Kumar Banerjee 
Prof. Jayanta Kr. Sarmah 

SL. No. Name of the Member 

Sh. H. Gyan Prakash, IAS 
Associate Professor 

Bashan D. M. Diengdoh, 
Shri Uttam Mitra 

Shri Joram Muthu 

Chandra Member 

Prof.Shanti Ram Adhikari 

Sh. Sarat Kumar Majhi 

Prof. Kaushal Kishore 

Sh. Joydip Mukherjee 

2. The following State Government Representative could not attend the meeting: 

Shri M. Harekrishna 

Dr. Binodanand Jha 

Prof. Vanlalhruaii 

Dr. 

Shri Om Prakash Tiwary 
Dr. Elizabeth Walling 

Designation 
Chairperson 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Representative, Govt. of Assam 
Representative, Govt.of Manipur 
Representative, Govt of Meghalaya 

Representative, Govt. of Tripura 
Representative, Govt. of Arunachal 
Pradesh 

Representative, Govt. of Sikkim 

Representative, Govt. of Odisha 

Designation 
Member 

Representative, Govt. of West Bengal 
Representative, Govt. of Manipur 
Representative, Govt. of Bihar 

Representative, Govt. of Mizoram 

Representative, Govt. of Jharkhand 

Representative, Govt. of Nagaland 

Mode 

Virtual 

Virtual 

Virtual 

Virtual 
Virtual 

Virtual 

Virtual 

Virtual 

Virtual 

Virtual 

Virtual 

Virtual 

With the permission of the Chair since Sh. Madan Singh Yadav, Regional Director being convener of ERC 
on leave, Sh. Pawan Kumar Bairagi, Section Officer, ERC presented the agenda before the committee. Item-wise 
decision on each agenda is as under: 

(Prof. Dibyajyoti Mahanta) 
Chairperson, ERC 



Minutes of 366" (Virtual) Meeting of ERC held on 13h May 2025 

01 

Consideration reply of PAR for the academic session 2021-22 & 2022-23 submitted by the institution. 

MINUTES Volume- I 

The Committec considercd the cases for acting on the Non-Filers of PAR for the academic session 2021-22 & 2022-23 in its 365th Mecting held on May 5h, 2025. Despite due deliberations on the issue, the decision of the ERC was inconclusive. Therefore, it was decided to defer the matter to the next mecting i.e. 366h Mecting. 

In the meanwhile, the issue of withdrawal of recognition of TEIs was discussed with the CP, NCTE by the CP, ERC and CP, NCTE informed the directive of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India for immediate withdrawal of recognition of Non-Filer TEIs. Accordingly, the 366h Virtual Meeting of ERC was held on 13.05.2025 where the ERC office presented the details of the TEls recognized under the jurisdiction of ERC. 

It was apprised that out of a total of 1800 TEIs, 1722 TEIs have submitted PAR as per the list provided by the IT Division. Out of the remaining 78 institutions, recognition of 7 institutions has already been withdrawn by ERC. Show Cause Notices were issued to 71 TEIs on 28th March 2025 in online mode as well as through speed post. Based on details of the institutions who have not submittecd a reply to the SCN issued to them, the Committee decided to issue withdrawal orders as per NCTE Regulations in phase wise manner. In the first phase, 29 TEIs have been identified by the Committee. The list of TEls to whom withdrawal order is to be issued is at Annexure A. 
The cases of TEls who have submitted replies to SCN as well as the other remaining institutions will be considered by the Committee in the subsequent meeting. 

ANNEXURE - A Attached 

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chair. 

(Prof. Dibyajyoti Mahanta) 
Chairperson, ERC 



ANNEXURE- A 

S.No. 

4 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

Consideration reply of PAR for the academic session 2021-22 & 2022-23 submitted by the institution 

Application Code 
ERCAPP882 

AS-SN-25/96 

ERCAPP201646262 
(D 9765) 

ERCAPP1446 

APE00806 

ERCAPP253 

ERCAPP3136 

APEO0781 

ERCAPP1185 

366h minutes of ERC meeting held on 13th May 2025 

Name of Institution 

Dr. Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan Teachers Training and 
Reserarch Institute, Vill-Chamata, PO-Chamata, 
Tehsil/Taluka-Dharmapur, Town/City-Chamata, Dist 
Nalbari, Assam-781306 
Namrup College of Teacher's Education - Parbatpur, 
Dibrugarh, Assam -786623 

Bihar-842001 

L. P. Shahi Institute of Teacher Education, Plot No., 
681, 663, 661, 666, 664, 647, 662, Street No. Dighra 
Ram, Vill-Digha Rampur Saha, Po- Dighra, 
Tehsil/Taluka-Muzaffarpur, City/Dist.-Muzaffarpur, 

Anugrah Narayan College, Patna, Plot No - 42, Street 
No � Boring Road, Vill � S K Puri, P0 - Patliputra, 
Tehsil/Taluka - Patna Sadar, Town/City - Patna, Dist 
Patna, Bihar� 800013 
Nalanda Teacher's Training College, Plot No.- 83, 
Street No.-NH 82, Deepnagar, Biharsharif, Nalanda, 
Bihar 803111 

[Formerly: Nalanda Teacher's Training College, 
Mohalla-Kalyanpur, Station Road, Biharsarif, Dist 
Nalanda, Bihar� 803101] 

Nalanda Mahila Shikshak Prashikshan Mahavidyalaya, 
Plot No. 1240, Street Number-NH 82, VillVP.0. 
Dipnagar, Tehsil/Taluka- Bihar Block (Town Block), 
City- Biharsharif, Dist.- Nalanda, Bihar- 803111 
VB College of Education, Plot/Khesra No. 12, 324, 
Street No-Sabour, VillPo-Sabour, Tehsil/Taluka 
Sabour, Town/City-Bhagalpur, Dist.- Bhagalpur, Bihar 
813210 

Rashidiya Rani Sagari Teacher's Education College, 
At- Chand Bajitpur, PO/PS - Belaganj, Dist - Gaya, 
Bihar � 804403 

Swami Sahajanand Saraswati College Plot No. - 972 
to 978 1011 12 1020 to l054 Vill. - Bokaro Steel 
City Po.- Sector 9 Tehsil/Taluka -Chas Town/City 

Bokaro Steel City Dist. - Bokaro Jharkhand 
827009 

Course 

B.Ed. 

B.Ed. 

D.El.Ed. 

B.Ed. 

B.Ed. 

B.Ed. 

M.Ed. 

D.El.Ed. 

B.Ed. 

State 

Assam 

Assam 

Bihar 

Bihar 

Bihar 

Bihar 

Bihar 

Bihar 

Jharkhand 

Page | 1 



10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

ERCAPP1639 

ERCAPP177 

ERCAPP1288 

ERCAPP1392 

ERCAPP1518 

APE00595 

ERCAPP1139 

APE00654 
ERCAPP3161 

APEO1193 
ERCAPP3838 

APE00545 
ERCAPPl687 

APEO0865 
APE01015 

ERCAPP1660 
ERCAPP3893 

APE00669 

366h minutes of ERC mecting held on 13th May 2025 
D.Ed D.ElEd. West Bengal 

Plot No. 20 Vill. Palar P.0. Bhatar Tehsil/Taluka 
Bhatar Town/City Burdwan Dist. Bardhaman West 

Bengal 713125 

Satyam College of Education 

Bakreswar Teacher Training Institution 
VilPO. Hetampur Rajbati P.S. Dubrajpur Dist. 
Birbhum West Bengal 731 123 

Mayurakshi College of Education, Plot No. 21/895 
21/890 Vill/Po Barabagan Tehsil/Taluka Suri 

Town/City Suri Dist Birbhum West Bengal -731103 
Sagarika D.Ed. College 
Plot No. 274 Street No. 206 Vill. Muluk P.O. Bolpur 

Tehsil /Taluka / Town/City Bolpur Dist. Birbhum 
West Bengal 73 1204 

Gitanjali Primary Teachers Training Institute 
Plot No. 14673 14674 St. No. MTBS Road VillL/P.0. 
Gosairhat Bandar Tehsil/Taluka Sitalkuchi Town/City 
Mathabhanga Dist. Cooch Behar West Bengal 736172 
Chandannagar Compu Tech Academy Primary 
Teachers Training Institute 

Pallisree Chinsurah Station Road Chinsurah Hooghly -
712102 

Vivekananda Teachers Training School Plot No 2356 
Vill Katgara TehsilV Taluka/Town/City Gurap P.O 
Khanpur Dist Hooghly West Bengal 712308 
Agragati Primary Teachers Training Institute 
Plot No.1651 1530 Vill/P0 Rashpur Tehsil/ Taluka 
Amta Town/City Howrah Dist Howrah West Bengal 
711401 

Bagnan Teachers Training College 
Plot No. 2730 2731 3014 Vill. Mugkalyan P.O. 
Mugkalyan Tehsil/Taluka Bagnan II Town/ City 
Bagnan Dist Howrah West Bengal 711312 
Falakata . College Plot No. 220 Street No. 05 Vill. 
MuktiPara Jaychandpur P.0. Bhutanir Ghat 
Tehsil/TalukaJaychandpur Town/City Falakata Dist. 
Jalpaiguri West Bengal 73521 1 

Holy Child .College Vill � Noonbahi Road Holy Child 
Campus PO - Malda Head Post Office Dist � Malda 
West Bengal � 732 101 

Ramlal Smriti D.El.Ed. College Plot NO. 165 331 
165/560 Vill/P.0. Manikchak Tehsil/Taluka 

Manikchak Town/City Malda Dist. Malda West Bengal 
732202 

Sunil Dhar Memorial B.P.Ed. College Vill/P.0. 
Panchthupi P.S. Borwan Block Borwan Dist. 

Murshidabad West Bengal 742161 

D.EL.Ed. 

D.ELEd. 

D.EI.Ed. 

D.El.Ed. 

D.El.Ed. 

D.EI.Ed. 

D.El.Ed. 

B.Ed. 
& 

D.El.Ed. 

B.Ed. 
& 

D.El.Ed. 

B.Ed. 
& 

D.El.Ed. 

D.El.Ed. 

B.P.Ed. 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

Page | 2 



23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

ERCAPP756 

ERCAPP31 
ERCAPP2608 

ERCAPP48/2012 

ERCAPP2988 
ERCAPP2997 

ERCAPP3206 

ERCAPP342 1 

ERCAPP3349 
ERCAPP3351 

366h minutes of ERC mecting held on 13th May 2025 
D.EL.Ed. West Bengal Chakdaha Vidyasagar Primary Tcachers Training 

College Plot No. RS LR 07 RS 29 LR 34 RS 30 LR 
35 Vil1. Uttar Panchpota Po. -Chakdaha 
Tehsil/Taluka � Kalyani Town/City - Chakdaha Dist. -
Nadia West Bengal - 741222 
St. Mary's College Bachelor of Education and Higher 
Studies Plot No. 725 Street Number NH 34 Vill 
Aishtala Po Ranaghat Tehsil/Taluka Aishtala/Ranaghat 
Town/City Ranaghat Dist Nadia West Bengal 
741201 

Saraswati School of Education Plot No. 642 VilL/Po 
Kalikapur Tehsil/Taluka Kalikapur Town/City 
Sonarpur Dist. South 24 Parganas West Bengal 743330 
Madanlal Memorial College of Education Plot No. 
1241 VilI. Sinhet PO. Sinhet Tehsil/Taluka Polba 

Dadpur Town/City Chinsurah Dist. Hooghly West 
Bengal 712305. 

Rishi Arabindo College of Education Plot No 22605 
VilVPO Saktinagar Tehsil/Taluka Dogachhi Gram 
Panchayat Town/City Krishanagar Dist Nadia West 
Bengal 741102 

Nand Kumar Hari Roy B.Ed. College, Plot No.63, 
Street No-Bhergawa, Vill/PO- Bhergawa, 
Tehsil/Taluka-Dhanarua, Town/City-Patna, Dist- Patna, 
Bihar-804451 

Nand Kunwar Hari Roy College of Education, Plot No. 
2507, Street/Road- 10, Vill- Digha Ghat, Po-Digha, 
Tehsil/Taluka- Digha, Town/City- Patna, Dist.- Patna, 
Bihar-800011 

***********THE EN)************** 

B.Ed. 
& 

D.EL.Ed. 

D.EI.Ed. 

B.Ed. 
& 

D.El.Ed. 

B.Ed. 

D.EI.Ed. 

B.Ed. 
& 

D.El.Ed. 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

Bihar 

Bihar 

Page | 3 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

