The 366th Virtual Meeting of Eastern Regional Committee (ERC), National Council for Teacher Education was convened on 13th May, 2025 at Conference Hall, ERC, NCTE, Dwarka Sector-10, New Delhi-110075. The Chairperson, Members and Convener as listed below were present in the meeting: -

Sl. No.	Name of the Member	Designation	Mode
1.	Dr. Dibyajyoti Mahanta	Chairperson	Virtual
2.	Prof. Subhash Chandra Panda	Member	Virtual
3.	Prof. Bikali Charan Das	Member	Virtual
4.	Prof. Premlata Maisnam	Member	Virtual
5.	Prof. Alok Kumar Banerjee	Member	Virtual
6.	Prof. Jayanta Kr. Sarmah	Representative, Govt. of Assam	Virtual
7.	Sh. H. Gyan Prakash, IAS	Representative, Govt.of Manipur	Virtual
8.	Associate Professor , Dr. Bashan D. M. Diengdoh,	Representative, Govt of Meghalaya	Virtual
9.	Shri Uttam Mitra	Representative, Govt. of Tripura	Virtual
10.	Shri Joram Muthu	Representative, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh	Virtual
11.	Prof.Shanti Ram Adhikari	Representative, Govt. of Sikkim	Virtual
12.	Sh. Sarat Kumar Majhi	Representative, Govt. of Odisha	Virtual

2. The following State Government Representative could not attend the meeting:

Sl. No.	Name of the Member	Designation
1.	Prof. Kaushal Kishore	Member
2.	Sh. Joydip Mukherjee	Representative, Govt. of West Bengal
3.	Shri M. Harekrishna	Representative, Govt. of Manipur
4.	Dr. Binodanand Jha	Representative, Govt. of Bihar
5.	Prof. Vanlalhruaii	Representative, Govt. of Mizoram
6.	Shri Om Prakash Tiwary	Representative, Govt. of Jharkhand
7.	Dr. Elizabeth Walling	Representative, Govt. of Nagaland

With the permission of the Chair since Sh. Madan Singh Yadav, Regional Director being convener of ERC on leave, Sh. Pawan Kumar Bairagi, Section Officer, ERC presented the agenda before the committee. Item-wise decision on each agenda is as under: -

(Prof. Dibyajyoti Mahanta) Chairperson, ERC

Minutes of 366th (Virtual) Meeting of ERC held on 13th May 2025

MINUTES Volume- I

Con inst	sideration reply of PAR for the academic session 2021-22 & 2022-23 submitted by the itution.
01	The Committee considered the cases for acting on the Non-Filers of PAR for the academic session 2021-22 & 2022-23 in its 365 th Meeting held on May 5 th , 2025. Despite due deliberations on the issue, the decision of the ERC was inconclusive. Therefore, it was decided to defer the matter to the next meeting i.e. 366 th Meeting.
	In the meanwhile, the issue of withdrawal of recognition of TEIs was discussed with the CP. NCTE by the CP, ERC and CP, NCTE informed the directive of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India for immediate withdrawal of recognition of Non-Filer TEIs. Accordingly, the 366 th Virtua Meeting of ERC was held on 13.05.2025 where the ERC office presented the details of the TEIs recognized under the jurisdiction of ERC.
	It was apprised that out of a total of 1800 TEIs, 1722 TEIs have submitted PAR as per the list provided by the IT Division. Out of the remaining 78 institutions, recognition of 7 institutions has already been withdrawn by ERC. Show Cause Notices were issued to 71 TEIs on 28 th March 2025 in online mode as well as through speed post. Based on details of the institutions who have not submitted a reply to the SCN issued to them, the Committee decided to issue withdrawal orders as per NCTE Regulations in phase wise manner. In the first phase, 29 TEIs have been identified by the Committee. The list of TEIs to whom withdrawal order is to be issued is at Annexure A.
	The cases of TEIs who have submitted replies to SCN as well as the other remaining institutions will be considered by the Committee in the subsequent meeting.
AN	NEXURE – A Attached

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chair.

(Prof. Dibyajyoti Mahanta) Chairperson, ERC

2

ANNEXURE- A

S.No.	Application Code	Name of Institution	Course	State
1	ERCAPP882	Dr. Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan Teachers Training and Reserarch Institute, Vill-Chamata, PO-Chamata, Tehsil/Taluka-Dharmapur, Town/City-Chamata, Dist- Nalbari, Assam-781306	B.Ed.	Assam
2	AS-S/N-25/96	Namrup College of Teacher's Education - Parbatpur, Dibrugarh, Assam - 786623	B.Ed.	Assam
3	ERCAPP201646262 (ID 9765)	L. P. Shahi Institute of Teacher Education, Plot No., 681, 663, 661, 666, 664, 647, 662, Street No. Dighra Ram, Vill-Dighra Rampur Saha, Po- Dighra, Tehsil/Taluka-Muzaffarpur, City/DistMuzaffarpur, Bihar-842001	D.El.Ed.	Bihar
4	ERCAPP1446	Anugrah Narayan College, Patna, Plot No – 42, Street No – Boring Road, Vill – S K Puri, PO – Patliputra, Tehsil/Taluka – Patna Sadar, Town/City – Patna, Dist – Patna, Bihar – 800013	B.Ed.	Bihar
5	APE00806	Nalanda Teacher's Training College, Plot No 83, Street NoNH 82, Deepnagar, Biharsharif, Nalanda, Bihar - 803111 [Formerly: Nalanda Teacher's Training College, Mohalla-Kalyanpur, Station Road, Biharsarif, Dist- Nalanda, Bihar – 803101]	B.Ed.	Bihar
6	ERCAPP253	Nalanda Mahila Shikshak Prashikshan Mahavidyalaya, Plot No. 1240, Street Number-NH 82, Vill/P.O Dipnagar, Tehsil/Taluka- Bihar Block (Town Block), City- Biharsharif, Dist Nalanda, Bihar- 803111	B.Ed.	Bihar
7	ERCAPP3136	V B College of Education, Plot/Khesra No. 12, 324, Street No-Sabour, Vill/Po-Sabour, Tehsil/Taluka- Sabour, Town/City-Bhagalpur, Dist Bhagalpur, Bihar- 813210	M.Ed.	Bihar
8	APE00781	Rashidiya Rani Sagari Teacher's Education College, At- Chand Bajitpur, PO/PS – Belaganj, Dist – Gaya, Bihar – 804403	D.El.Ed.	Bihar
9	ERCAPP1185	Swami Sahajanand Saraswati College Plot No. – 972 to 978 1011 12 1020 to 1054 Vill. – Bokaro Steel City Po. – Sector 9 Tehsil/Taluka – Chas Town/City – Bokaro Steel City Dist. – Bokaro Jharkhand – 827009	B.Ed.	Jharkhand

ANDO

Page | 1

1			utes of ERC meeti	ng held on 13th May 202
10	ERCAPP1639	Satyam College of Education D.Ed Plot No. 20 Vill. Palar P.O. Bhatar Tehsil/Taluka Bhatar Town/City Burdwan Dist. Bardhaman West Bengal 713125	D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
11	ERCAPP177	Bakreswar Teacher Training Institution Vill/PO. Hetampur Rajbati P.S. Dubrajpur Dist. Birbhum West Bengal 731 123	D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
12	ERCAPP1288	Mayurakshi College of Education, Plot No. 21/895 21/890 Vill/Po Barabagan Tehsil/Taluka Suri Town/City Suri Dist Birbhum West Bengal – 731103	D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
13	ERCAPP1392	SagarikaD.Ed.CollegePlot No.274 Street No.206 Vill. Muluk P.O. BolpurTehsil /Taluka / Town/City Bolpur Dist.BirbhumWest Bengal 731204Street Street Stre	D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
14	ERCAPP1518	Gitanjali Primary Teachers Training Institute Plot No. 14673 14674 St. No. MTBS Road Vill./P.O. Gosairhat Bandar Tehsil/Taluka Sitalkuchi Town/City Mathabhanga Dist. Cooch Behar West Bengal 736172	D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
15	APE00595	Chandannagar Compu Tech Academy Primary Teachers' Training Institute Pallisree Chinsurah Station Road Chinsurah Hooghly – 712102	D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
16	ERCAPP1139	Vivekananda Teachers Training School Plot No 2356 Vill Katgara Tehsil/ Taluka/Town/City Gurap P.O Khanpur Dist Hooghly West Bengal 712308	D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
17	APE00654 ERCAPP3161	Agragati Primary Teachers Training Institute Plot No.1651 1530 Vill/PO Rashpur Tehsil/ Taluka Amta Town/City Howrah Dist Howrah West Bengal 711401	D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
18	APE01193 ERCAPP3838	BagnanTeachersTrainingCollegePlotNo.273027313014Vill.MugkalyanP.O.MugkalyanTehsil/TalukaBagnanIITown/CityBagnanDistHowrahWestBengal711312	B.Ed. & D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
19	APE00545 ERCAPP1687	Falakata . College Plot No. 220 Street No. 05 Vill. MuktiPara Jaychandpur P.O. Bhutanir Ghat Tehsil/TalukaJaychandpur Town/City Falakata Dist. Jalpaiguri West Bengal 735211	B.Ed. & D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
20	APE00865 APE01015	Holy Child . College Vill – Noonbahi Road Holy Child Campus PO – Malda Head Post Office Dist – Malda West Bengal – 732 101	B.Ed. & D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
21	ERCAPP1660 ERCAPP3893	Ramlal Smriti D.El.Ed. College Plot NO. 165 331 165/560 Vill/P.O. Manikchak Tehsil/Taluka Manikchak Town/City Malda Dist. Malda West Bengal 732202	D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
22	APE00669	Sunil Dhar Memorial B.P.Ed. College Vill/P.O. Panchthupi P.S. Borwan Block Borwan Dist. Murshidabad West Bengal 742161	B.P.Ed.	West Bengal

XMO

Page | 2

366th minutes o	f ERC meeting	held on	13th May 2025

		366 th min		ng held on 13th May 2025
23	ERCAPP756	Chakdaha Vidyasagar Primary Teachers Training College Plot No. RS LR 07 RS 29 LR 34 RS 30 LR 35 Vill. – Uttar Panchpota Po. –Chakdaha Tehsil/Taluka – Kalyani Town/City – Chakdaha Dist. – Nadia West Bengal – 741222	D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
24	ERCAPP31 ERCAPP2608	St. Mary's College Bachelor of Education and Higher Studies Plot No. 725 Street Number NH 34 Vill Aishtala Po Ranaghat Tehsil/Taluka Aishtala/Ranaghat Town/City Ranaghat Dist Nadia West Bengal – 741201	B.Ed. & D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
25	ERCAPP48/2012	Saraswati School of Education Plot No. 642 Vill./Po Kalikapur Tehsil/Taluka Kalikapur Town/City Sonarpur Dist. South 24 Parganas West Bengal 743330	D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
26	ERCAPP2988 ERCAPP2997	Madanlal Memorial College of Education Plot No. 1241 Vill. Sinhet PO. Sinhet Tehsil/Taluka Polba Dadpur Town/City Chinsurah Dist. Hooghly West Bengal 712305.	B.Ed. & D.El.Ed.	West Bengal
27	ERCAPP3206	Rishi Arabindo College of Education Plot No 22605 Vill/PO Saktinagar Tehsil/Taluka Dogachhi Gram Panchayat Town/City Krishanagar Dist Nadia West Bengal 741102	B.Ed.	West Bengal
28	ERCAPP3421	Nand Kumar Hari Roy B.Ed. College, Plot No.63, Street No-Bhergawa, Vill/PO- Bhergawa, Tehsil/Taluka-Dhanarua, Town/City-Patna, Dist- Patna, Bihar-804451	D.El.Ed.	Bihar
29	ERCAPP3349 ERCAPP3351	Nand Kunwar Hari Roy College of Education, Plot No. 2507, Street/Road- 10, Vill- Digha Ghat, Po-Digha, Tehsil/Taluka- Digha, Town/City- Patna, Dist Patna, Bihar-800011	B.Ed. & D.El.Ed.	Bihar

 \mathcal{L}